0.00 3028518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM426017

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/17/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY		03/17/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	707 17th Street		
Internal Address:	Floor 38		
City:	Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3028518	CROWNPEAK
Registration Number:	3045497	MANAGE CONTENT NOT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3936054	WEB CONTENT OPTIMIZER
Registration Number:	4005140	CROWNPEAK WEB CONTENT OPTIMIZER
Registration Number:	4005141	ENSURING YOUR WEB CONTENT SUCCESS
Serial Number:	87091752	THE DIGITAL EXPERIENCE LAYER
Serial Number:	87198091	DXL INVOKE
Serial Number:	87198111	DXL INGEST
Serial Number:	87198097	DXL INJECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: etillman@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE

900404616 REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0247

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1600 Atlanta Financial Center Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		30817-115784		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		R. Lee Strasburger, Jr.		
SIGNATURE:		/R. Lee Strasburger, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:		05/03/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0248

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 9:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6349152 8100M SR# 20171824298 Authentication: 202213690 Date: 03-17-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0249

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:43 AM 03/17/2017 FILED 09:43 AM 03/17/2017 SR 20171824298 - File Number 6349152

FORM OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY, a California corporation,

WITH AND INTO

CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Crownpeak Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), in connection with the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of CrownPeak Technology, a California corporation ("<u>CrownPeak California</u>"), with and into the Company, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are:

Name Crownpeak Technology, Inc. CrownPeak Technology

State of Incorporation
Delaware
California

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 17, 2017 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Company and CrownPeak California, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Sections 228 and 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger. The name of the surviving corporation is "Crownpeak Technology, Inc."

FOURTH: The Merger shall be effective as of the date that this Certificate of Merger is filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving corporation at:

Crownpeak Technology, Inc. 707 17th Street, Floor 38 Denver, CO 80202

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

* * * * *

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0250

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of the Company and not as an individual, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the Constituent Corporations, pursuant to the DGCL, under penalties of perjury, does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Company and the facts stated herein are true and, accordingly, has hereunto signed this Certificate of Merger this 17th day of March, 2017.

> CROWNPEAK TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: J. J. J. J. Name: Dan Ghammachi

Title: President

[DE Certificate of Merger -CrownPeak Technology with and into Crownpeak Technology, Inc.]

RECORDED: 05/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0251